## RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT)

COVER SHEET (37 CFR 3.31

## PATENTS ONLY

11-07-2003

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
	4.005.05.937					
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and ad. 102393637					
Xianglin Wang Yeong-Taeg Kim 3012 S. Main St. 85 Shadywood Apt. #87D Irvine, California 92020	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.					
Apt. #87D Irvine, California 92020	Internal Address: N/A					
Santa Ana, CA 92707	1028					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ✓ No	2. Name and ad. 102595837  Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: N/A  Street Address: 416, Maetan-Dong, Paldal-Gu, Suwon City.  KYUNGKI-DO 441-742, KOREA  City: State: ZIP:  Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ✓ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: ZIP:					
✓ Assignment □ Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   No. / No.					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other						
Execution Date: October 9, 2003	}					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1069  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is: October 9, 2003					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Filed Herewith						
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ✓ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman, Esq.						
Internal Address: Myers Dawes Andras & Sherman	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	✓ Enclosed					
Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Eleventh Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612	8. Deposit account number:					
	01-1960					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
3/2003 ZJUHARI 00000065 10697358 DO NOT US	SE TH <del>IS SPAC</del> Ę					
::8021 40.00 OP						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  Kenneth L. Sherman	agion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date					
CERTIFICATE OF MAI I hereby certify that this paper of fee is being deposited with the United States P Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EV 202591 47303 22313-1450.  EVELUM MENTIVAR  (Signature of person mailing paper)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1   LING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"   10-30-03   , in an envelope as "Express addressed to the: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Arlington, VA    Manual					

 $G: \label{lem:constraint} G: \label{lem:co$ 

Docket No. SAM2.0032

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHERE		T.T. 37.00	2016		167 T 17	amprem	3/ T>071	#07D	O 70 NTCT17	1 7A TA	. T 'N
		<u>wang,</u> A, 927				STREET	, APT.	#8/17	, SANTA	A Ar	NA.
						IRVINE,	CALIFO	)RNTA	92020.	II S	
(here	einaft		ferre			IGNOR(S)					
	IMAGE	INTE	RPOLA'	TION	BASED	ON ADAP'	CIVE PO	LYPHASI	E FILTER	RS	
						very or				<del></del>	
[X]						Letters date he		of the	United	Stat	ces
[ ]	has b		iled o	on		Letters				Stat	tes
WHERE	EAS:										
416, (here the e under	Maeta einaft entire Lett	n-Dong er re inter ers P	g, Pal ferrec rest i Patent	dal- d to n, to or	Gu, Sur as ASS o and u simila	a Kore won City SIGNEE)) under sa r legal d in any	, KYUNG , is de id inve protec	KI-DO esirous ention e etion t	441-742, s of accandin, o be ob	KOI uiri to a	REA ing and ned
NOW,	THERE	FORE,	TO AI	LL WH	OM IT	MAY CON	CERN:				
						ion of e Dol					

Docket No. SAM2.0032

which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to an under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives,

Docket No. SAM2.0032

or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

e	^e	ure	ur	cu	at.	ına	a:	i	9	1 S	r	าด	an	i	S	S	Δ
(	•	ure	ur	Ξu	at	ına	.a:	ı	S	' ន	$\mathbf{r}$	10	an	ĺ	S	$\mathbf{z}$	Δ

26 US

Xianglin Wang

Citizenship: Chinese

Assignor's signature:

Citizenship: Korean

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"

I hereby certify that this paper of fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date: 10-30-05, in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number EV30259147305 addressed to the: Mail Stop Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EVELOW MENTIVAR
(Type or print hame of person mailing paper)

**RECORDED: 10/30/2003** 

G:\KLS\SAM2\Sam20032\assignment.9-23-03